

International Association of Research Ethics Across Disciplines

ESTABLISHING A RESEARCH ETHICS COMMITTEE

July 12-13, 2021 Via Zoom 9:00 am – 5:00 pm PhST

Many researches have been rejected by journal editors and research conference organizers due to absence of compliance to ethics protocol. Hence, there is a need to establish a Research Ethics Review Committee and to submit it for accreditation from PHREB.

The International Association of Research Ethics Across Disciplines, Inc. (IAREAD, Inc.) once again is inviting you and your fellow faculty to join the webinar/training on **Establishing a Research Ethics Committee** on July 12-13, 2021. The program will be conducted online via Zoom with live virtual interactive sessions.

The webinar objectives are:

- 1. to update the syllabus for inclusion of research ethics protocol;
- 2. to establish quality assurance checklist for research ethics; and
- 3. to establish an institutional research ethics review committee.

Confirmation and Contact Details

For interested participants, please register <u>here.</u> The deadline for the submission of the confirmation slip will be on **July 10, 2021 (Saturday)**. For more details, you could also contact us through +63917-703-9331 (mobile) or +63 (088) 323-4282 (landline).

Webinar Fee:

Regular/Active Members: 2,500.00 Php.

Non-members: 3,000.00 Php.

Webinar Fee includes attendance to all sessions and an online certificate at the end of the program.

Payment Details: Payment through Bank:

Name of Bank: Bank of the Philippine Islands

Address: Georgetown Cybermall, RN Pelaez Blvd. Kauswagan, Cagayan de Oro City 9000

Account Name: International Association of Research Ethics Across Disciplines, Inc.

Account Number: 8991-0004-54 (Peso Checking Account)

Payment through Western Union, MLhuillier, Palawan or Cebuana Lhuillier:

Name of Recipient: Jhonny B. Labunog

Address: Door 4 Second Floor Montblanc Bldg., Burgos-Chavez Street, Barangay 6, Cagayan de

Oro City 9000, Philippines

Contact Details

Mr. Jhonny B. Labunog

Training Specialist



